NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE AMENDMENT OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT AND THE SHORT-TERM WORK PROGRAM OF THE BROOKS COMPREHENSIVE GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLAN

Please be advised that a Public Hearing will be held by the Brooks Town Council on January 27, 2025, at 6:30 P.M. at the Brooks Town Hall, 961 Hwy 85 Connector, Brooks, Georgia, to consider the following:

AMENDMENT OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT AND THE SHORT-TERM WORK PROGRAM OF THE BROOKS COMPREHENSIVE GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLAN

Please be advised that a Public Hearing will be held by the Brooks Town Council on January 27, 2025, at 6:30 P.M. at the Brooks Town Hall, 961 Hwy 85 Connector, Brooks, Georgia, to consider the following:

CONSIDERATION OF THE ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT AND THE SHORT-TERM WORK PROGRAM TO THE ATLANTA REGIONAL COMMISSION AND THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS FOR REVIEW

Copies of the above are available in the Fayette County Planning and Zoning Department office, 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Suite 202, Fayetteville, Georgia.